

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.821/2001,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2505 of 2012
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,AOR.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, AOR.
Mr V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pati B.Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While issuing notice on the Special Leave
SLP(Crl.)2097/12,etc.

Petitions on 23rd March, 2012 and 4th April, 2012,
we had also issued notice on the prayer for bail
made on behalf of the petitioners in both these
matters.

As will appear from the impugned judgment
of the High Court, the sentence of t
he
petitioners, who were convicted under Section
394 IPC was reduced to three years and fine of ` 1000/- each, and in default, to undergo further six months rigorous imprisonment. It may be indicated that both the petitioners, Pardeep Kumar and Girish Kumar were charged un

Section 397 IPC and in addition, they were also

charged under Section 25 of the Arms Act.

and
he
ave

In the aforesaid circumstances,
having regard to the fact that out of t
sentence of three years sentence, they h
already undergone more than one year's
imprisonment, let them be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the trial court, pending the
hearing of the Special Leave Petitions. T

he
he

trial court may impose such conditions, as it
may consider necessary, to ensure that t
petitioners are available when the matters are
taken up for consideration.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar