

è
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2097/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.821/2001 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2505 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5975 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 2097/12 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

SLP(CRL)2505/12 Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 5975/12 Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Dy.A.G.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER